

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.77 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.01.2025	<u>SN,J</u> Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 & 2. Notice Before Admission. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the unofficial respondent Nos. 4 to 10 and file proof of service of notice upon respondent Nos.4 to 10 into the registry. For the counter of the respondents, list on 21.01.2025. <u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u> <u>Taking into consideration the averments made in the affidavit filed by the petitioner in support of I.A.No.01 of 2024 in W.P.No.77 of 2025, and also the contents of the Memo Rc.No.A/06/2024 dated 26.11.2024, there shall be stay of all further proceedings including execution of the Decree and Judgment dated</u>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>28.02.2024 passed in O.S.No.214 of 2013 on the file of the 3rd respondent till 31.01.2025.</u> SN,J ktm	